

PM 2024-01-18

Mikael Wågberg new CEO for Keolis Sweden

Keolis' Executive Committee has appointed Mikael Wågberg as CEO for Keolis Sweden. Mikael Wågberg has since September 2023 held the role of acting CEO for Keolis Sweden and has been part of Keolis' Swedish management team since 2019. Mikael replaces Jan Kilström, who recently took the role as CEO Continental Europe in Keolis' Executive Committee.

Mikael Wågberg has a respectable experience from corporate governance, law, and corporate management with focus on strategy and powerful action programs for efficiency in operations. Mikael previously held the role as Commercial Director for Keolis Sweden with responsibility for Tenders, Contract management, Legal, Compliance, Purchase and Safety. Previous Keolis, Mikael was part of the railway company Green Cargo's Executive Committee.

 Mikael Wågberg has a firm and operational leadership which, in combination with his broad experience and knowledge, will give Keolis a strong ability to develop an even more robust and safe public transports, says Jan Kilström, CEO Continental Europe, Keolis Group.

Mikael Wågberg has during the autumn, together with Keolis Sweden's management team, developed the plan for 2024. This means that the efforts for implementing Keolis' strategy will continue in a rapid pace and according to plan.

– Keolis has a strong position in the Swedish public transport market, which constitute a major responsibility. I'm looking forward to develop Keolis Sweden as a company and to contribute to the development of the public transport industry in close dialogue with the PTAs. We will continue to develop robust, safe, and reliable public transports, says Mikael Wågberg, CEO Keolis Sweden.

Mikael Wågberg will enter the role immediately.

For further information please contact:

Mikael Wågberg, VD Keolis Sweden mikael.wagberg@keolis.se
Jan Kilström, CEO Continental Europe, Keolis Group jan.kilstrom@keolis.com

Karin Nilsson Malmén, Director Communication and Ridership Development karin.nilsson.malmen@keolis.se Tel. +4670-358 43 06

Keolis is a global mobility company with a strong ability to adapt its offerings to the needs of customers and travelers in each individual market. Keolis Sweden has 5 000 employees and a turnover of approximately 5.4 billion Swedish kronor. Together with their PTAs, Keolis develops public transport, simplifies the daily life of travelers, and contributes to sustainable travel.